prices” and includes interest rate, foreign currency
and other price risks.

Allan Gray Africa ex-SA Bond Fund Limited

17 ANNUAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2013

INTEREST RATE RISK
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future
cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.
The Fund is exposed to interest rate risk as it invests
in interest bearing instruments. The Investment
Manager manages the Fund’s exposure to interest
rates in accordance with the Fund’s investment
objectives and policies.

The table below illustrates the effect of reasonably

possible changes in prevailing interest rates, with all
other variables held constant. This analysis ignores
operating bank accounts in the underlying Fund.
Modified duration is used to estimate the change in
the net assets attributable to holders of redeemable
shares as a result of a change in interest rates. The
actual results may differ from the sensitivity analysis
and the difference could be material. The disclosure
provides information on the risks to which holders of
redeemable shares are exposed and is not indicative
of future performance.

ASSETS SENSITIVITY TO CHANGES IN INTEREST RATES

2013 INVESTMENT VALUE (US$) + 0.50% OR - 0.50% + 1.00% OR - 1.00%

MONEY MARKET INSTRUMENTS  9 182 581  117 996  235 992

Denominated in Malawian Kwacha  1 105 784  14 209  28 418

Denominated in Nigerian Naira  7 568 459  97 255  194 510

Denominated in US Dollar  508 338  6 532  13 064

PREFERENCE SHARES  467 400  6 006  12 012

Denominated in US Dollar  467 400  6 006  12 012

GILTS AND SEMI-GILTS 18 667 282 239 874 479 748

Denominated in Canadian Dollar  2 473 018  31 778  63 556

Denominated in Ghanaian Cedi  1 703 170  21 886  43 772

Denominated in Kenyan Shilling  993 252  12 763  25 526

Denominated in Namibian Dollar 950 665 12 216 24 432

Denominated in US Dollar  11 027 133  141 698  283 396

Denominated in Zambian Kwacha  1 520 044  19 533  39 066

Coupon rates on bonds range between 5.4% and 26.0%.

FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK
Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial
instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Fund undertakes certain
transactions denominated in foreign currencies and
hence is exposed to the effects of exchange rate
fluctuations.

The following table indicates the currencies to which
the Fund had exposure at 31 December 2013
on its monetary financial assets and liabilities. It
illustrates the effect of reasonably possible changes
in exchange rates, with all other variables held